Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

WuULFF, Anna Judithe
Petrea.

SipEBOTHAM, Winifred
Alice,

Hopxkins, Merry
‘Catherine.

Coy, Ida

Young, Charles Herbert

RocHELLE, William
Aubrey.

Cross-BArDELL, Emily
Daisy.

HaMER, Mary Elizabeth

Davis, Frederick
Reginald.

BarLow, Fred

Emmorr, William Henry

Hormes, Margaret

Morpaey, William
Charles.

MortEg, Dorothy

Danesfield, Leigh Hill Road, Cobham, Surrey,
Matried. 21st June 1963.
13 Collis Avenue, Basford, Staffordshire, Retired

Bank Clerk. 31st May 1963.

54 Muscliffe Road, Winton, Bournemouth, Hants,
Widow. 5th April 1963.

274 Scar Lane, Golcar, near Huddersfield, Widow.
26th May 1963.

Rose Cottage, Earl Soham, Suffolk, Retired Cotton
Manufacturer. 23rd June 1963.

2 Foxholes House, Maer Lane, Exmouth, Devon,
Petroleum Company Manager (Retired). 15th May
1963.

“Fern Dale,” Pott Row, Grimston, Norfolk, Widow.
15th April 1963.

High Park, Felindre, Radnorshire, Widow. 9th May
1963.

Melbury House, Sutton Road, Somerton, Somerset,
Builder’s Clerk (Retired). 28th March 1963.

Drakeford, Pool Head Lane, Wood End, Tanworth-
in-Arden, Warwick. 5th June 1963.

2 Nan Scar, Cowling, near Keighley, Yorkshire,
Retired Poultry Farmer. 4th April 1963.

Scot Hall, Gosforth, Seascale, Cumberland, Spinster.
16th February 1963.

50 Marlborough Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, Butcher’s
Assistant, 19th February 1963,

Avon Turn, Lower Alderbury, Salisbury,

Widow. 2nd February 1963.

Wilts,

M:iélland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 26 Broad Street, Reading,
erks.

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Queen Square, Wolverhampton ...
Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 45-47 Old Christchurch
Road, Bournemouth, Hants.

John Sykes & Co., Permanent House, Dundas Street, Huddersfield, Solicitors,
John Humphrey and Joseph Gordon Sykes.)

(Ernest

Block & Cullingham, Arcade Chambers, Ipswich, Solicitors. (William John Block) ...

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 254 Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset,
or Orchard and Co., National Provincial Bank Chambers, Exmouth, Devon, Solicitors.

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 36, Bank Plain, Norwich,
NOR. 70A. (Barclays Bank Limited and Geoffrey Frederick Cross-Bardell)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 4, 5 and 7
Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire, or Richard George & Jenkins, 22 High Street,
Newtown, Montgomeryshire, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 30 Fore Street, Taunton,
Somerset.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Bennetts Hill, Birming-
ham 2, or Sidney G. Brown & Son, Lloyds Bank Chambers, 14 High Street, Sutton
Coldfield, Warwickshire, Solicitors.

W. & G. Burr Sugden & Co., 25 and 27 Devonshire Street, Keighley, Solicitors.
(Clarence Wilkinson and James William Binns.)

H. M. Dawson & Co., 1 Piccadilly, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Lizzie Holmes and Florence
Wade.)

Turner Martin & Symes, 4 and 6 Elm Street, Ipswich, Solicitors. (Florence Margaret
Morphey and Sidney Haines.)

Upton Britton & Lumb, 22 Hans Road, London S.W.3, Solicitors. (Public Trustee) ...

13th September 19‘6?

14th

11th

15th

24th

20th

10th

10th

10th

12th

12th

10th

16th

14th

September

September

September

September

September

September

September

September

September 196.

September

September

September

September

152)

1963
(153)

1963
(154)

1963
(155)

1963
(156)

1963
(157)

1963
(158)

1963
(159)

1963
(160)

3
(257)

1963
(260)

1963
(265)

1963
(266)

1963
(267)

€961 A10[ HLH ‘ELLAZVS) NOANOTT HH],

£489



