Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
WULFF, Anna Judithe	Danesfield, Leigh Hill Road, Cobham, Surrey,	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 26 Broad Street, Reading,	13th September 1963
Petrea.	Married. 21st June 1963.	Berks.	(152)
SIDEBOTHAM, Winifred	13 Collis Avenue, Basford, Staffordshire, Retired	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Queen Square, Wolverhampton	14th September 1963
Alice.	Bank Clerk. 31st May 1963.		(153)
HOPKINS, Merry	54 Muscliffe Road, Winton, Bournemouth, Hants,	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 45-47 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Hants.	11th September 1963
Catherine.	Widow. 5th April 1963.		(154)
Coy, Ida	274 Scar Lane, Golcar, near Huddersfield, Widow.	John Sykes & Co., Permanent House, Dundas Street, Huddersfield, Solicitors. (Ernest	1.5th September 1963
	26th May 1963.	John Humphrey and Joseph Gordon Sykes.)	(155)
YOUNG, Charles Herbert	Rosc Cottage, Earl Soham, Suffolk, Retired Cotton Manufacturer. 23rd June 1963.	Block & Cullingham, Arcade Chambers, Ipswich, Solicitors. (William John Block)	24th September 1963 (156)
Rochelle, William Aubrey.	2 Foxholes House, Maer Lane, Exmouth, Devon, Petroleum Company Manager (Retired). 15th May 1963.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 25A Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset, or Orchard and Co., National Provincial Bank Chambers, Exmouth, Devon, Solicitors.	20th September 1963 (157)
CROSS-BARDELL, Emily	"Fern Dale," Pott Row, Grimston, Norfolk, Widow.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 36, Bank Plain, Norwich,	10th September 1963
Daisy.	15th April 1963.	NOR. 70A. (Barclays Bank Limited and Geoffrey Frederick Cross-Bardell.)	(158)
HAMER, Mary Elizabeth	High Park, Felindre, Radnorshire, Widow. 9th May 1963.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 4, 5 and 7 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire, or Richard George & Jenkins, 22 High Street, Newtown, Montgomeryshire, Solicitors.	10th September 1963 (159)
DAV18, Frederick	Melbury House, Sutton Road, Somerton, Somerset,	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 30 Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset.	10th September 1963
Reginald.	Builder's Clerk (Retired). 28th March 1963.		(160)
BARLOW, Fred	Drakeford, Pool Head Lane, Wood End, Tanworth- in-Arden, Warwick. 5th June 1963.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Bennetts Hill, Birming- ham 2, or Sidney G. Brown & Son, Lloyds Bank Chambers, 14 High Street, Sutton Coldfield, Warwickshire, Solicitors.	12th September 1963 (257)
Еммотт, William Henry	2 Nan Scar, Cowling, near Keighley, Yorkshire,	W. & G. Burr Sugden & Co., 25 and 27 Devonshire Street, Keighley, Solicitors.	12th September 1963
	Retired Poultry Farmer. 4th April 1963.	(Clarence Wilkinson and James William Binns.)	(260)
Holmes, Margaret	Scot Hall, Gosforth, Seascale, Cumberland, Spinster.	H. M. Dawson & Co., 1 Piccadilly, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Lizzie Holmes and Florence	10th September 1963
	16th February 1963.	Wade.)	(265)
MORPHEY, William	50 Marlborough Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, Butcher's	Turner Martin & Symes, 4 and 6 Elm Street, Ipswich, Solicitors. (Florence Margaret	16th September 1963
Charles.	Assistant. 19th February 1963.	Morphey and Sidney Haines.)	(266)
Mote, Dorothy	Avon Turn, Lower Alderbury, Salisbury, Wilts, Widow. 2nd February 1963.	Upton Britton & Lumb, 22 Hans Road, London S.W.3, Solicitors. (Public Trustee)	14th September 1963 (267)

ak⊧

•

The London Gazette, 9th July 1963

5873